## CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 2017 WATER/WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT PROJECTS

OWNER: CITY OF SEGUIN

CONTRACTOR: R.P. CONSTRUCTORS, INC. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$7,103,316.00

CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE: -\$317,822.00

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$6,785,494.00

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price (+) Increase (-) Decrease	Amount (+) Increase (-) Decrease
CO.4.1	Replace existing 24" RCP Chlorine Effluent Pipe with Ductile Iron Pi	1	LS	\$7,160.00	\$7,160.00
CO.4.2	Repair 4" Sludge Pipe at WWTP	1	LS	\$4,438.00	\$4,438.00
CO.4.3	Add four (4) Sewer Service Connections	1	LS	\$11,028.00	\$11,028.00
CO.4.4	Electrical Concrete Pad at the Pecan Orchard Lift Station	1	LS	\$8,905.00	\$8,905.00
CO.4.5	Manhole Drop, 20' Pipe Section and Connection	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
CO.4.6	Filter Control Changes	1	LS	\$5,628.00	\$5,628.00
CO.4.7	Walnut Branch WWTP Gate Replacement (4)	1	LS	\$33,150.00	\$33,150.00
CO.4.8	16" Potable Water Transfer Pipe and Appurtenances	1	LS	\$88,771.00	\$88,771.00
NET CONTRACT INCREASE					\$166,080.00

THE NET INCREASE IN THE CONTRACT AMOUNTS TO \$166,080.00, WHICH MAKES THE NEW ADJUSTED CONTRACT TOTAL \$6,951,574.00. CONTRACT PERIOD IS INCREASED BY 46 DAYS. THIS WILL BECOME A SUPPLEMENT TO THE CONTRACT AND ALL PROVISIONS WILL APPLY HERETO.

Douglas G. Faseler, City Manager	Date		
City of Seguin			
Craix Bell	1/21/19		
H. Craig Bell, P.E.	Date		
TRC Engineers, Inc.			
18Helless 1	1/18/19		
Robert C. Pfeiffer, President	Date		
R.P. Constructors, Inc.			